

SENATE PROPOSAL OF AMENDMENT

H. 50

An act relating to the sale, transfer, or importation of pets

The Senate proposes to the House to amend the bill as follows:

First: In Sec. 5, 20 V.S.A. § 3682, in subsection (c), by striking out “chapter 9” where it appears in the first and second sentences, and inserting in lieu thereof chapter 8

Second: In Sec. 6, 20 V.S.A. chapter 194, in § 3901, by striking out subdivision (11) in its entirety and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

(11) “Pet shop” means a place ~~where animals are bought, sold, exchanged, or offered for~~ of retail or wholesale business, including a flea market, that is not part of a private dwelling, where cats, dogs, wolf-hybrids, rabbits, rodents, birds, fish, reptiles, or other vertebrates are maintained or displayed for the purpose of sale or exchange to the general public.